A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF APPLETON CITY, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH POLICE OFFICER CALEB HAZEL REGARDING A SIGN-ON BONUS.

WHEREAS, the City of Appleton City recently accepted Caleb G. Hazel's application for employment as a police officer with the Appleton City Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the Appleton City Police Department has offered Officer Hazel a \$2,000 sign-on bonus.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF APPLETON CITY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Chief of Police of the City of Appleton City, Missouri is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a contract with Caleb G. Hazel as outlined in **Exhibit A** which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen, signed by the Mayor.

Read two times by title only and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Appleton City, Missouri, this _9th_day of _April_, 202_4_.

	Matthew Smith, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Carrie Emerson, City Clerk	